

Ej Ex 73 of 2014

Before Sri A. Kar, Ld. Chief Judge

36

17-09-2018

To day is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 151 of C.P.C r/w order 21 Rule 106 (3) C.P.C. and hearing of petition u/s 151 of C.P.C filed by the O.party dt.22.07.2016.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. advocate for the O.party submitted that, a matter in connection with this execution is pending before the Ld. City Civil Court, Calcutta and prayed that the case be adjourned.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix **07-12-2018** for hearing of petition u/s 151 of C.P.C r/w order 21 Rule 106 (3) C.P.C. and hearing of petition u/s 151 of C.P.C filed by the O.party dt.22.07.2016.

D/C by me

Chief Judge

Chief Judge