

Misc Case 109 of 2021
[Arising out of Ej Execution Case 73 of 2014]
[u/s 47 of C.P Code]
(CNR No. WBPS01-000473-2021)
Before Smt. Jayashree Banerjee, Ld. Chief Judge

94.

29-08-2025

P.O. is busy with administrative work.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the parties in compliance of order
dt. 28-04-2025.

Petitioner files a petition an adjournment, on the grounds stated
therein.

O.P. no. 1 files hazira.

Perused the petition and materials on record.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 24-11-2025 for taking steps by the parties in compliance of order
dt. 28-04-2025.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01049